10.

02.1974. St.Moritz

course length: 615 m
vertical drop: 225 m
number of gates: 75/68
started: 114 - 35
finished: 42

weather: postcard

1

2

. Gustav Thoeni

. David Zwilling

DQ Hans Hinterseer

3

4.
5.

o0

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

22.

. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa

Gerard Bonnevie
Walter Tresch

. Gudmund Soederin

. Andrzej Bachleda II
. Wolfgang Junginger
. Philippe Barroso

Russell Goodmann
Miran Gaspersic
Roman Derezinski
Bojan Krizaj

Jan Hecko

Dan Cristea

Dave Cooper
Miloslav Sochor
Bohumir Zeman
Dusan Gorisek
Franz Klammer

. Macej Gasienica-Ciaptak
Ossi Marxer

ITA

AUT
AUT

SPA

FRA
SUI

SWE

POL
FRG
FRA

CND
YUG
POL
YUG
TCH
ROM
CND
TCH
TCH
YUG
AUT
POL
LIE

Slalom, men

58.91

57.51
57.97

58.12

58.61
59.10

59.84

61.13
59.95
60.31

60.93
60.59
61.18
61.23
61.98
60.86
61.81
61.03
63.12
62.18
61.70
63.53
63.77

_|_

+ 4+ A+ + A+

51.07

53.25
52.95

53.44

53.63
53.53

55.03

54.53
55.77
55.68

56.11
56.54
56.07
56.39
55.75
57.18
56.26
57.54
55.90
56.89
57.61
56.79
56.70

109.98

110.76
110.92

111.56

112.24
112.63

114.88

115.66
115.72
115.99

117.04
117.13
117.25
117.62
117.73
118.04
118.07
118.57
119.02
119.07
119.31
120.32
120.47

( 6)

(7
(1)

(19!

(301
(8)

(24!

(5)
(16)
(38!

(33!
(521
(6211
(7211
(43!
(1)
(53!
(42)
(43)
(73!
(18)
(58)
(46)



23. Seppo Lepaenniemi FIN
24. Juan-Angel Oliveiri ARG
25. Matti Leppaenen FIN
26. Chris Woomersley NZL
27. Arni Odinsson ICE
28. Marian Burchi ROM
29. Carlos-Alberto Martinez ARG
30. Ross Ewington NZL
31. Robert Blanchaer BEL
32. Roberto Koifmann CHI
33. Haukur Sigurdsson ICE
34. Rafael Canas CHI
35. Aleksei Golubkov SOV
36. Philippe Peetrons BEL
37. Zeno Lampe NED
38. Ahmet Kibil TUR
39. Najim Najim LEB
40. Mohamad Hadi Kia Shemshaki IRN
41. Ettore Van Waning NED
42. Yung-Ming Chen TPE
DNS:
Edmund Bruggmann SUI,
DNF (1):
Max Rieger FRG (1),
Hans-Joerg Schlager FRG ( 4),
Johann Kniewasser AUT ( 9),
Jan Bachleda POL (12),
Bob Cochran USA (14)
Erwin Stricker ITA (15),
Erik Fleutry SUl  (17),
Matsami Ichimuro  JAP  (20),
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE (21),
Manfred Jakober SUL  (22),
Willi Frommelt LIE (23),
Heini Hemmi SUI  (2)5),
Craig Gorder USA (28),
Roland Roche FRA (29),
Geoffrey Bruce USA,

etc.

63.37 + 57.95
63.63 + 58.37
64.47 + 57.71
63.03 + 59.66
63.88 + 59.55
64.42 + 59.99
64.59 + 60.42
66.55 + 59.93
67.36 + 60.46
67.89 + 59.98
66.34 + 61.76
67.12 + 62.49
67.08 + 62.92
70.66 + 61.91
72.70 + 61.18
69.95 + 64.29
71.09 + 67.64
76.10 + 66.39
93.22 + 66.25
97.96 + 90.99

(split time: 3 — 30,74!),

121.32
122.00
122.18
122.69
123.43
124.41
125.01

(39)
(76)
(65)
(56)
(94!
(68)
(83)

126.48
127.82 (51)
127.87 (75)
128.10 (104)
129.61 (103)
130.00 (101)

(88)

132.57 (87)
133.88 (98)
134.24 (81)
13873 (99)

142.49 (112)
159.47 (113)
188.95 (91)



DQ (2):
3. Hans Hinterseer AUT

DNF (2):
Pierro Gros ITA
Claude Perrot FRA
Fausto Radici ITA
Christian Neureuter FRG
Milan Pazout TCH
Haruhisa Chiba JAP

Aurelio Garcia-Oliver SPA
Thomas Ringbrant ~ SWE

11092 (11)
*(for cutting his line by raising inner ski against the gate).

(2)
(5)
(13)
(10)
(27)
(44)
(26)
(40)

(1" run: 1 —57.49),

(1 run: 5—58.61) (3 split time),
(1" run: 7 —58.87),

(I* run: 9 —59.03),

(1* run:14 — 60.32),

(1° run:15 — 60.49) (11" split time),
(1 run:17 — 60.68) (10" split time),
(1% run:18 — 60.75) (9™ split time).



1 run

course name: Suvretta
course length : 615 m
vertical drop: 225 m
number of gates: 75

course setter: Oreste Peccedi ITA

started: 114
finished: 51!

1. Piero Gros ITA
2. David Zwilling ~ AUT

3. Hans Hinterseer AUT
4. Francisco Ochoa SPA

5. Gerard Bonnevie FRA
and Claude Perrot FRA
7. Fausto Radici  ITA
8. Gustav Thoeni ITA
9. Chris. Neureuter FRG
10. Walter Tresch SUI

1.
12. Wolf Junginger FRG
13. Philippe Barroso FRA
14. Milan Pazout TCH
15. Haruhisa Chiba JAP
16. Miran Gaspersic YUG
17. Aurelio Garcia SPA
18. Thom Ringbrant SWE
19. Dan Cristea ROM
20. Russel Goodman CND
21. Miloslav Sochor TCH
22. Andrzej Bachleda POL
23. Rom. Derezinski POL
24. Bojan Krizaj YUG

25.
26.
27.
28.

AUT
CND
TCH
YUG

Franz Klammer
Dave Cooper
Jan Hecko
Dusan Gorisek

57.49
57.51

57.97
58.12

58.61
58.87
58.91
59.03
59.10

Gudmund Soederin SWE 59.85

59.95

60.31
60.32
60.49
60.59
60.68
60.75
60.86
60.93
61.03
61.13
61.18
61.23

61.70
61.81
61.98
62.18

(2
(7)

(11)
(19!

(301
(3
(13)
( 6)
(10)
(8

(24!
(16)

(38!
(27)
(44!
(52!

(26)
(40!
(31)
(33)
(42!

(5)

(621!
(7211

(18)
(53!
(43)
(73!

2™ ryun

course name: Corviglia
course length: 615 m
vertical drop: 225 m
number of gates: 68

course settter: Ernst Hinterseer AUT

started: 51
finished: 42

1. Gustav Thoeni ITA

2. Hans Hinterseer AUT
3. David Zwilling AUT
4. Francisco Ochoa SPA
5. Walter Tresch SUI

6. Gerard Bonnevie FRA
7. Andrzej Bachleda POL

8. Gudmund Soederin SWE

9. Philippe Barroso

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

FRA
TCH
FRG

Jan Hecko

Wolf Junginger
Bohumir Zeman TCH
Rom. Derezinski POL
Russell Goodman CND
Dave Cooper CND
Bojan Krizaj YUG

Miran Gaspersic YUG
Dusan Gorisek  YUG
Dan Cristea ROM

Miloslav Sochor TCH
Franz Klammer AUT

51.07

52.95
53.25
53.44
53.53
53.63

54.53

55.03

55.68
55.75
55.77
55.90
56.07
56.11
56.26
56.39
56.54

56.89
57.18

57.54
57.61

(0)

( 2)*
(5)
(10)
(4
ey

(7)
(12)

(14)
(27!
(13)
(30!
(23)
21)
(26)
(24)
(16)

(28)
(20)

(22)
(25)



29. Ch. Woomersley NZL 63.00 (56)
30. Bohumir Zeman TCH 63.12 (43)

NN bW

(98]

W

AN

. Piero Gros

. Fausto Radici

. Bob Cochran

. Walter Tresch

. Hansi Hinterseer
. David Zwilling

. Claude Perrot

. David Zwilling

. Piero Gros
. Hansi Hinterseer
. Gustav Thoeni

. Gustav Thoeni

. Gerrard Bonnevie
. Claude Perrot
. Walter Tresch

. Hansi Hinterseer
. Francisco Ochoa
. David Zwilling

. Andrzej Bachleda 11

split time 1" run:

ITA

ITA
UsA
SUI
AUT
AUT
FRA

30.38

30.66
30.74
30.82
30.86
30.92
31.02

finish 1° run:

AUT

ITA
AUT
ITA

26.59

27.09
27.11
27.14

split time 2" run:

ITA

FRA
FRA
SUI

AUT
SPA
AUT

POL

25.10

25.99
26.15
26.26

26.52
26.58
26.71

27.06

(2

(13)
(14)
(8
(1)
(7
(3)

(7)

(2)
(1)
( 6)

(0)

(11)
(%
(4

(2)
(5)
(10)

(7



finish 2" run:

1. Gustav Thoeni ITA 25.97 (6)
2. Hansi Hinterseer AUT 26.43 (2
3. David Zwilling AUT 26.54 (10)
4. Francisco Ochoa SPA 26.86 (95
5. Walter Tresch SUI 27.27 (4
6. Andrzej Bachleda II POL 27.47 (7
7. Gerrard Bonnevie FRA 27.64 (11)
8. Gudmund Soederin SWE 27.79 (12)
AP

has 1:27 minutes from this event abailable at

available at

www.youtube.com/watch?v=NRVUAtbGoww

+

UFA — Dabei No 916/74 (of12.02.74.) has a one minute (from 2:30 till 3:40) from it’s
report of the St.Moritz Championship, devoted to Slalom runs of medal winners
available at

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/585106

+

50 seconds of famous Thoeni’s 2™ run (from 6:56 minutes) are

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zmoBnU9 yCA

+

One minute of famous Thoeni’s 2™ run (in colour) is also

available at
https://www.rts.ch/archives/tv/sports/ski-alpin/8350516-gustavo-thoni.html
+

There is a video of some 30 seconds of Klammer’s run

(which brought him a Combined title)

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CeB1 KNN2LFk

+

4 minutes of this race are

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SmJvOTELruY




